owing items and quantities are included in

Project/	Description		Quantity/		Unit Cost	Total Amount
Number			Uni	t	(Php)	(Php)
IB No. CW- 2022- 091	B.5	Billboards	1.00	pc.	9,806.00	9,806.00
	B.7	Occupational Safety & Health	9.37	months	17,600.69	164,918.47
	803(1)a	Lay/ Stakeout and Excavation	81.34	cu.m.	876.64	71,305.90
	1704(1)	Embankment from Borrow	7,984.00	cu.m.	456.89	3,647,809.76
	414(1)	Forms and Falseworks	1,700.00	bd.ft.	75.11	127,687.00
	902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	22,397.23	kgs	65.92	1,476,425.40
	900	Structural Concrete	284.16	cu.m	6,820.50	1,938,113.28
	1046(1)a1	100mm CHB Non Load Bearing (Including	623.85	sq.m.	1,243.04	775,470.50
		Reinforcing Steel) with Plastering				
	1047(1)	Structure Steel	1.00	L.S.	235,451.00	235,451.00
	SPL-I	Bamboo Stacks	1.00	L.S.	324,189.00	324,189.00
	SPL-II	Natural Thatch Roofing	577.26	sq.m.	296.34	171,065.23
	1100-	Electrical Works	1.00	L.S.	126,402.00	126,402.00
	1103					
	1018(1)	Glazed and Unglazed Tiles	43-47	sq.m.	1,823.14	79,251.90
	1032(1)	Painting Works	1,137.26	sq.m.	193.91	220,526.09
	a,b,c					
	1026(1)	Peeble Washout Finish	1,016.77	sq.m.	573-35	582,965.08
	1051(1)	Railings	3,420.00	sq.ft.	248.57	850,109.40
	505(5)	Grouted Riprap (Class A)	560.88	cu.m.	3,765.65	2,112,077.77
	506	Stone Masonry	369.54	cu.m.	4,595.03	1,698,047.39
	807(2)	Softscape	1.00	L.S.	306,098.00	306,098.00
			TOTAL		Php 14,917,719.17	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D., the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by ALEX D. LAQUI, the Authorized Managing Officer, for the ADL CONSTRAK.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

LITO A. DOLOR, MPA Provincial Governor

By:

Authorized Managing Officer

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO

Provincial Engineer

ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA PGDH -Provincial Accountant

As to Funds Availability